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Parliamentary Question: NA PQ 5413


THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY


QUESTION NO. 5413


Mr S Thambo (EFF) to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and Competition:

Whether he has a Chief of Staff; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what (a) are the qualifications of the specified person, (b) was the date of appointment, (c) is the salary level, (d) is the person’s highest qualification and (e) total number of years of work experience does the person possess? NW6057E


REPLY:


An acting Chief of Staff has been seconded to the Ministry.


(a) The acting Chief of Staff holds a BA degree in Psychology and Anthropology as well as a BA Hons in Anthropology.

(b) The official is a Director in the Department and was seconded to the Chief of staff position on 1 December 2024.

(c) The official is appointed in the Department on salary level 13 (Director) and acting on level 14.

(d) The highest qualification is a BA Hons degree on NQF level 8.

(e) The official has a total of 9 years in the Public Service and 2 years in the private organisation.


-END-

